—
RELION® PROTECTION AND CONTROL
615 series ANSI
Type Test Certificate
Document ID: 1MAC057558-TC
Issued: 2019-06-07
Revision: B
Product version: 5.0 FP1

Section 2 Test objects
Table 1: Test objects
Type designation Order number for hardware
RED615 HBDDFEADNLA1BMD11G
REF615 HBFNAEFCNHA1AQB21G
REG615 HBGDBDADNBA1BFG11G
The tests are valid also for other products of 615 series.
Table 2: Basic modules
Description Type number PWB version
HBDDFEADNLA1BMD11G
CPU0007, CPU module 2RCA031146A0001 2RCA024978
PSM0004, PS_H/BO, Power supply module 2RCA025059A0001 2RCA024582
BIO0005, 8BI + 4BO, Binary I/O module 2RCA025501A0001 2RCA024986
AIM0016, 4I + 4BI (IL1 - IL3, Io), Analog input
module
2RCA007128A0001 2RAA005401
AIM0003, 1 mA + 2RTD + 5U (UL1B, UL1 - UL3, Uo),
Analog input module
2RCA025048A0001 2RAA005576
DIS0012, LHMI IEC, Large, LHMI module 2RCA025340A0001 2RAA005579
COM0035, COM LDM (SM LC + 2 × MM LC),
Communication module
2RCA034393A0001 2RCA006780
BPL0001, Backplane module 2RCA006836A0001 2RAA005308
HBFNAEFCNHA1AQB21G
CPU0007, CPU module 2RCA031146A0001 2RCA024978
PSM0003, PS_L/BO, Power supply module 2RCA025058A0001 2RCA024582
BIO0007, 8BI + 3BO, Binary I/O module 2RCA026772A0001 2RCA026480
AIM0016, 4I + 4BI (IL1- IL3, Io), Analog input module 2RCA007128A0001 2RAA005401
AIM0006, 5U + 4BI (UL1B, UL1- UL3, Uo), Analog
input module
2RCA021397A0001 2RCA013877
DIS0011, LHMI IEC , Small, LHMI module 2RCA025209A0001 2RAA005579
COM0032, COM REDY (2 × LC + RJ-45 + FO-
UART + ARC), Communication module
2RCA025693A0001 2RCA006780
BPL0001, Backplane module 2RCA006836A0001 2RAA005308
HBGDBDADNBA1BFG11G
Table continues on next page
1MAC057558-TC B Section 2
Test objects
615 series ANSI 5
Type Test Certificate
Description Type number PWB version
CPU0007, CPU module 2RCA031146A0001 2RCA024978
PSM0004, PS_H/BO, Power supply module 2RCA025059A0001 2RCA024582
BIO0005, 8BI + 4BO, Binary I/O module 2RCA025501A0001 2RCA024986
AIM0015, 7I (I0 0.2/1 A, IL1 - IL3, IL1B - IL3B), Analog
input module
2RAA005920A0004 2RAA005786
AIM0006, 5U + 4BI (UL1b, UL1 - UL3, Uo), Analog
input module
2RCA021397A0001 2RCA013877
DIS0012, LHMI IEC , Large, LHMI module 2RCA025340A0001 2RAA005579
COM0005, COM IEC (RJ-45 + ARC),
Communication module
2RAA005844A0001 2RAA005402
BPL0001, Backplane module 2RCA006836A0001 2RAA005308
Type tests are performed on IEC LHMI module DIS0012. The test results
are also applicable for ANSI LHMI module DIS0014, since the PCBA is
the same in both ANSI and IEC LHMI.
Section 2 1MAC057558-TC B
Test objects
6 615 series ANSI
Type Test Certificate
Section 3 Type tests
Table 3: Inspection of mechanical structure
Description Reference Result
Markings and mechanical structure IEC 60255-1
IEC 60255-27
OK
Enclosure class (flush-mounted) IEC 60529 IP 54 front side
IP 10 rear side,